allowing Golden Tag  to purchase Golden Mineral’s  50% interest in the San Diego Silver Project, Mexico. 

On completion of the formal purchase agreement, the Company will hold a 100% interest in the project. 

The proposed terms of purchase call for the payment of $Cdn Five Hundred Thousand Dollars 

($Cdn500,000) and the issuance of Two Million, Five Hundred Thousand (2,500,000) common shares of 

Golden Tag. Golden Minerals will also be granted a 2% NSR on the property.  Completion of the 

purchase is subject to the negotiation and execution of binding legal agreements, Golden Tag  raising 

the cash portion of the price (which it is currently seeking to secure) and TSX Venture Exchange